

AO 644/2015

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Sarvesh Agarwal, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate, for
the applicants/claimants.

Let rupees five lakhs be released
in favour of claimants without asking
any surety/security. Remaining amount
shall be invested in TDR of at least two
years with some local bank.

Money withdrawal application
(CLMA 5404/2016) stands disposed of.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
3.6.2016

Prabodh