

AO No. 644 of 2015

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Sarvesh Agarwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for the claimants/respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Respondent no. 4 is still unserved.

Let the steps be taken within a week for making sufficient service upon such respondent.

Respondent no. 5 has been served through wife.

LCR has also been received.

List this matter soon after the service is affected upon respondent no. 4.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

11.7.2017

Pooja