

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>21.11.2024</u>		<p>AO No.644 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Pulak Agarwal with Mr. Bharat Tewari, learned counsel for the appellant-Insurance Company and Mr. Mohd. Safdar, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3-claimants.</p> <p>2. As per the report of the Registry, notice has not been served on the respondent nos.4 & 5.</p> <p>3. Fresh notice is issued to the respondent nos.4 & 5 on the correct address. Steps to be taken within one week.</p> <p>4. List on 26.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 21.11.2024</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>